the School of

Engineering

Name Designation Department CUH Domain Mail id Remarks
REGULAR/ DEPUTATION
Dr. Neelam Singh Professor Biochemistry nsangwan@cuh.ac.in
Sangwan
Dr. Satish Kumar Professor Biotechnology satishk@cuh.ac.in
Dr. Deepak Pant Professor Chemistry deepakpant(@cuh.ac.in
Dr. Sarika Sharma |Professor Education sarikasharma@cuh.ac.in
(CAS)
Dr. Sanjiv Kumar |Professor English sanjivkumar@cuh.ac.in
(CAS)
Dr. Rajesh Kumar Professor Law rajeshmalik@cuh.ac.in
Malik
Dr. Dinesh Kumar Professor Library &
Gupta Information Science
Prof. Ravinder Pal Professor Physical Education
Ahlawat and Sports
Dr. Rajbir Singh Professor Political Science
Dalal
Dr. Antresh Kumar  |Associate Biochemistry antreshkumar@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Pawan Kumar Associate Biochemistry pkmaurya@cuh.ac.in
Maurya Professor
Dr. Kashyap Kumar |Associate Biotechnology kashyapdubey@cuh.ac.in [ON LIEN
Dubey Professor
Dr. Bijender Singh  |Associate Biotechnology ohlanbs@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Harish Kumar Associate Chemistry harishkumar@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Vinod Kumar Associate Chemistry vinodkumar@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Kalpana Chauhan |Associate Chemistry under kalpanachauhan@cuh.ac.in
Professor School of
Engineering
Dr. Vikas Garg Associate Civil Engineering gargvikas27@cuh.ac.in
Professor under School of
Engineering &
Technology
Dr. Rakesh Kumar Associate Computer Science &
Professor Engineering under




Dr. Ranjan Aneja Associate Economics
Professor
Dr. Ajay Kumar Associate Electrical ajaybansal@cuh.ac.in
Bansal Professor Engineering
Dr. Rajesh Kumar Associate Electrical rajesh.dubey@cuh.ac.in
Dubey Professor Engineering under
School of
Engineering &
Technology
Dr. Vinay Kumar Rao [Associate History & vinay@cuh.ac.in
Professor Archaeology
Dr. Monika Associate Law
Professor
Dr. Dharam Pal Singh [Associate Law
Punia Professor
Dr. Parmod Kumar  [Associate M.Ed. in the School pkyadav(@cuh.ac.in
Professor of Education
Dr. Anand Sharma Associate Management Studies anandsharma(@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Phool Singh Associate Mathematics under phoolsingh@cuh.ac.in
Professor School of
Engineering
Dr. Rajesh Kumar Associate Mathematics under rajeshgupta@cuh.ac.in
Gupta Professor School of Physical &
Mathemical Sciences
Dr. Gunjan Goel Associate Microbiology ggoel@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Surender Singh  [Associate Microbiology surendersingh@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Jaiprakash Bhukar [Associate Physical Education
Professor and Sports
Dr. Suneel Kumar Associate Physics under School suneelkumar@cuh.ac.in
Professor of Physical &
Mathematical
Sciences
Dr. Manoj Kumar Associate Physics under under
Singh Professor School of
Engineering &
Technology
Dr. Chanchal Associate Political Science chanchalsharma@cuh.ac.in
Kumar Sharma Professor
(CAS)
Dr. Ramesh Kumar |Associate Political Science

Professor




Dr. Shantesh Kumar |Associate Political Science
Singh Professor
Dr. Payal Kanwar Associate Psychology paayalchandel@cuh.ac.in
Chandel Professor
Dr. Vishwanand Associate Psychology
Yadav Professor
Dr. Ran Bir Singh Associate Torism and Hotel
Professor Management
Dr. Saurabh Chandra |Assistant Biochemistry
Saxena Professor
Dr. Usha Nagarajan  |Assistant Biochemistry
Professor
Dr. Mulaka Maruthi |Assistant Biochemistry
Professor
Dr. Inderjeet Kaur Assistant Biotechnology
Professor
Dr. Ravi kumar Assistant Biotechnology
Professor
Dr. Namrata Dhaka |Assistant Biotechnology
Professor
Dr. Ram Gopal Assistant Biotechnology
Nitharwal Professor
Dr. Manoj Kumar Assistant Chemistry mkgupta@cuh.ac.in
Gupta Professor
Dr. Rajeev S. Menon |Assistant Chemistry rajeevmenon@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Prakash Kanoo  |Assistant Chemistry prakashkanoo@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Azaj Ansari Assistant Chemistry azaj@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Amit Kumar Assistant Chemistry under the
Professor School of
Engineering &
Technology
Dr. Neeraj Kumar Assistant Civil Engineering
Professor under SOET
Dr. Ran Bir Singh Assistant Civil Engineering
Professor under SOET
Sh. Deepak Rana Assistant Civil Engineering
Professor under SOET
Dr. Abhishek Jindal | Assistant Civil Engineering
Professor under SOET
Dr. Vikas Kumar Assistant Civil Engineering
Professor under SOET




Dr. Suman Assistant Commerce suman(@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Ravinder Kaur Assistant Commerce ravinderkaur@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Mr. Sachin Assistant Commerce sachincommerce@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Pinki Assistant Commerce
Professor
Sh. Anant Rajee Bara |Assistant Computer Science &
Professor Engineering under
the School of
Engineering
Sh. Vishal Passricha |Assistant Computer Science &
Professor Engineering under
the School of
Engineering
Sh. BenayKumar Ray |Assistant Computer Science &
Professor Engineering under
the School of
Engineering
Dr. Manish Kumar  |Assistant Computer Science &
Professor Engineering under
the School of
Engineering
Ms. Rashmi Tanwar |Assistant Economics rashmitanwar@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Ms. Renu Assistant Economics renueco@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Ranjan Aneja  [Assistant Economics ranjananeja@cuh.ac.in  |ON LIEN
Professor
Dr. Ajeet Kumar Assistant Economics aksahoo@cuh.ac.in
Sahoo Professor
Dr. Renu Yadav Assistant Education renuyadav(@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Aarti Yadav Assistant Education aartiyadav(@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Dinesh Chahal Assistant Education dineshchahal@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Kalpana Chauhan |Assistant Electrical
Professor Engineering under
SOET
Dr. Munish Manas Assistant Electrical
Professor Engineering under

SOET




Dr. Sumit Assistant Electrical
Professor Engineering under
SOET
Dr. Manish Kumar  [Assistant Electrical
Professor Engineering under
SOET
Dr. Muralidhar Nayak | Assistant Electrical
Bhukya Professor Engineering under
SOET
Dr. Rinu Assistant English rinueng@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Snehsata Assistant English snehsataeng@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Sudeep Kumar Assistant English sudeepkumar@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Manoj Kumar Assistant English manojkumar@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Pinki Arora Assistant English
Professor Communication
under SOET
Dr. Manish Kumar  |Assistant Geography
Professor
Dr. Kheraj Assistant Geography
Professor
Dr. Gloria Kuzur Assistant Geography
Professor
Dr. Jitendra Kumar  |Assistant Geography
Professor
Dr. Arvind Singh Assistant Hindi arvindtejawat@cuh.ac.in
Tejawat Professor
Dr. Amit Kumar Assistant Hindi amitkumar@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Siddharth Shanker|Assistant Hindi siddharthrai@cuh.ac.in
Rai Professor
Dr. Abhiranjan Assistant History abhiranjan@cuh.ac.in
Kumar Professor
Dr. Narender Singh | Assistant History narenderparmar@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Pardeep Singh Assistant Law pardeep@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Anju Assistant Law anjulaw(@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Dr. Samiksha Godara |Assistant Law

Professor




Mr. Rakesh Meena  |Assistant Law rakeshmeena@cuh.ac.in
Professor

Dr. Kulwant Singh Assistant Law
Professor

Dr. Ajai Pal Sharma |Assistant Management ajaipalsharma@cuh.ac.in
Professor

Ms. Divya Assistant Management divyamba@cuh.ac.in
Professor

Dr. Sunita Tanwar Assistant Management sunitatanwar@cuh.ac.in
Professor

Dr. Ajay Kumar Assistant Management ajaykumar@cuh.ac.in
Professor

Dr. Manish Kumar  |Assistant Management Studies
Professor under the School of

Engineering &
Technology

Dr. Shah Jahan Assistant Mathematics
Professor

Dr. Arun Kajla Assistant Mathematics
Professor

Dr. Jagjeet Assistant Mathematics
Professor

Dr. Pawan Kumar Assistant Mathematics
Professor

Ms. Preety Kumari Assistant Mathematics under
Professor SOET

Dr. Avijit Pramanik |Assistant Microbiology avijit@cuh.ac.in
Professor

Dr. Jitendra Kumar  |Assistant Microbiology jitendrasaini@cuh.ac.in

Saini Professor

Dr. Puja Yadav Assistant Microbiology pujayadav(@cuh.ac.in
Professor

Dr. Vinod Yadav Assistant Microbiology vinodyadav(@cuh.ac.in
Professor

Dr. Ashwani Kumar |Assistant Nutrition Biology ashwanindri@cuh.ac.in
Professor

Dr. Savita Budhwar |Assistant Nutrition Biology savitadahiya@cuh.ac.in
Professor

Dr. Tejpal Dhewa Assistant Nutrition Biology tejpaldhewa@cuh.ac.in
Professor

Dr. Anita Kumari Assistant Nutrition Biology anikum@cuh.ac.in
Professor

Dr. Sandeep Dhull Assistant Physical Education
Professor and Sports




Dr. Swati Chaudhary |Assistant Physical Education
Professor and Sports
Dr. Kumar P. Assistant Physical Education
Professor and Sports
Dr. Jaswant Kumar  |Assistant Physics and
Professor Astrophysics
Dr. Ramovatar Assistant Physics and
Professor Astrophysics
Dr. Rakesh Kumar Assistant Physics and
Professor Astrophysics
Dr. Meenu Thakur Assistant Physics and
Professor Astrophysics
Dr. Anshu Assistant Physics under SOET
Professor
Dr. Rajeev Kumar Assistant Political Science rajeevsingh@cuh.ac.in
Singh Professor
Ms. Shweta Sohal Assistant Political Science
Professor
Sh. Sandeep Boora  |Assistant Printing & Packaging
Professor Technology under
SOET
Sh. Shammi Mehra  |Assistant Printing & Packaging
Professor Technology under
SOET
Sh. Anil Assistant Printing & Packaging
Professor Technology under
SOET
Sh. Tarun Singh Assistant Printing & Packaging
Professor Technology under
SOET
Dr. Pradeep Kumar  |Assistant Psychology
Professor
Dr. Vishnu Kucheria |Assistant Psychology
Professor
Dr. Ritu Sharma Assistant Psychology
Professor
Dr. Ravi Pratap Assistant Psychology
Pandey Professor
Dr. Reema Gill Assistant Sociology reemagill@cuh.ac.in
Professor
Ms. T. Longkoi Assistant Sociology tlongkoi@cuh.ac.in
Khiamaiungan Professor
Ms. Tanvi Bhati Assistant Sociology

Professor




Dr. Yudhvir Assistant Sociology
Professor

Dr. Manoj Kumar Assistant Statistics manustats@cuh.ac.in
Professor

Dr. Kapil Kumar Assistant Statistics kapilstats@cuh.ac.in
Professor

Dr. Devender Kumar |Assistant Statistics devendrastats@cuh.ac.in
Professor

Dr. Ravinder Singh  |Assistant Statistics
Professor

Dr. Ajay Pal Assistant Yoga
Professor

Dr. Dinesh Kumar Associate Pharmaceutical
Professor Science




Non-Teaching Staff (Regular)

Group

Name

Designation

E-mail

Vipul Yadav

Controller of Examinations

vipul yadav@cuh.ac.in

Manoranjan Traipathi

Finance Officer

manoranjantripathy@cuh.ac.in

Santosh C. Hulagabali

Librarian

santosh@cuh.ac.in

Vinod Kumar Singh Assistant Librarian vikusi@cuh.ac.in
Naresh Kumar Assistant Librarian nareshkumar@cuh.ac.in
Jitender Assistant Registrar jitendermor@cuh.ac.in
Sunder Lal Sharma Assistant Registrar slsharma@cuh.ac.in
Amit Sindhu Assistant Registrar amitsindhu@cuh.ac.in
Vinita Malik Information Scientist is@cuh.ac.in
Shailender Singh Public Relations Officer pro@cuh.ac.in

Radhe Shyam Singh

Assistant Registrar

radheshyamsingh@cuh.ac.in

Meenu

Nursing Officer

meenu@cuh.ac.in

Pawan Kumar

Private Secretary

pawankumar(@cuh.ac.in

Pradeep Kumar

Section Officer

pradeepdhull@cuh.ac.in

Arvind Kumar

Lower Division Clerk

arvindkumar@cuh.ac.in

Sunil Kumar

Lower Division Clerk

sunilkumar@cuh.ac.in

Ajit Singh

Lower Division Clerk

ajitsingh@cuh.ac.in

Chetan Kumar

Lower Division Clerk

chetansharma@cuh.ac.in

Sanjeev Kumar

Lower Division Clerk

sanjeevkumar@cuh.ac.in

Sandeep Singh

Lower Division Clerk

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

B

B

B

B

B [Satyapal Section Officer satyapalmalik@cuh.ac.in
B [Paramjeet Singh Section Officer paramjeetsingh@cuh.ac.in
B [Rajesh Kumar Singh  |Section Officer rajeshkumarsingh@cuh.ac.in
B [Rajesh Kumar Assistant rkjangra@cuh.ac.in

B [Sanjay Kumar Singh  |Assistant sanjaykrsingh@cuh.ac.in
B [Dinesh Kumar Assistant dineshkundu@cuh.ac.in
B [Dinesh Kumar Assistant dinesh@cuh.ac.in

B [Ramveer Gurjar Assistant ramveergurjar@cuh.ac.in
B [Mahesh J.E. (Electrical) maheshbhardwaj@cuh.ac.in
B [Mukesh Pharmacist mukesh@cuh.ac.in

B [Vijender Singh Professional Assistant s.vijender@cuh.ac.in

B [Amit Kumar Senior Technical Assistant |amit@cuh.ac.in

C  |Sushil Kumar Gupta Semi-Professional Assistant|sushilkumar@cuh.ac.in
C |Davender Kumar Library Assistant davender@cuh.ac.in

C |Basar Singh Upper Division Clerk basarsingh@cuh.ac.in

C |Dinesh Singh Chauhan |Upper Division Clerk dineshkrchauhan@cuh.ac.in
C |Harsh Kumar Upper Division Clerk harshsharma(@cuh.ac.in
C |Balbir Singh Upper Division Clerk balbir@cuh.ac.in

C |Rajesh Bansal Upper Division Clerk rajeshbansal@cuh.ac.in
C |Pradeep Jakhar Upper Division Clerk pradeepjakhar@cuh.ac.in
C |Amit Yadav Upper Division Clerk amityadav@cuh.ac.in

C |Sanjay Upper Division Clerk sanjaytanwar@cuh.ac.in
C |Manoj Bisht Cook manojb@cuh.ac.in

C |Devendra Singh Cook devendar@cuh.ac.in

C |Hitesh Kumar Driver hitesh@cuh.ac.in

C |Brahm Prakash Driver brahm@cuh.ac.in

C |Jitender Kumar Driver jitenderk@cuh.ac.in

C |Sandeep Driver sandeeps@cuh.ac.in

C |Hardeep Driver hardeep@cuh.ac.in

C |Ashish Sahu Lower Division Clerk ashishsahu@cuh.ac.in

C |Deepak Kumar Lower Division Clerk deepakkumar@cuh.ac.in
C

C

C

C

C

C

sandeepsingh@cuh.ac.in




Shankar Sharma

Lower Division Clerk

shankar@cuh.ac.in

Pritam Kumar

Lower Division Clerk

pritamkumar(@cuh.ac.in

C

C

C |Tania Kaushik Lower Division Clerk tania@cuh.ac.in

C [Himanshu Kaushik Lower Division Clerk himanshukaushik@cuh.ac.in
C |Sandip Kumar Lower Division Clerk sandip@cuh.ac.in

C |Tara Chand Sharma Lower Division Clerk tarachand@cuh.ac.in

C |Arachana Mittal Computer Lab Attendant  [mittalarchana04(@gmail.com
C |Kavita Hostel Attendant kavitayadav@cuh.ac.in

C |Parveen Hostel Attendant parveencuh@gmail.com

C |Sandeep Sharma Kitchen Attendant sandeepcuh89@gmail.com
C |Roshani Yadav Library Attendant roshaniyadav(@cuh.ac.in

C |Mitthu Lal Library Attendant mitthu@cuh.ac.in

C |Prashant Kumar Dubey |Library Attendant pdubey@cuh.ac.in

C |Dinesh Kumar Medical Attendant nikkyp.sharma85@gmail.com
C |Ravinder Kumar Multi-Tasking Staff ravinderrao@cuh.ac.in

C |Manish Kumar Office Attendant manishtanwar@cuh.ac.in

C |Anoop Kumar Office Attendant ak580779@gmail.com

C |Amarjeet Office Attendant amarjeet@cuh.ac.in




CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HARYANA

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

Section Officers/Faculty Tel. No. Extn. No.
Vice-Chancellor |7 > 10 Vice-Chancellor 01285-260201 201
Secretariat OSD to Vice-Chancellor

01285-260113 113
AR, Vice-Chancellor Secretariat
01285-260114 114
Camp Office PS/OSD, Vice-Chancellor
01285-260200 200
Prof. Rajesh Malik, Proctor 01285-260107 107
. LDC, Proctor's Office
Proctor Office 01285-260207 207
Proctor, Admin Block
01285-260148 148
LDC, Proctor's office, Admin Block 01285-260149 149
Registrar
Registrar office 01285-260102 102
UDC, Registrar's Office
01285-260202 202
Deans Prof. Rajesh Malik, Dean Law 01285-260107 107
Dr. Parmod Yadav, Dean SOE 01285-260170 170
Prof. Sanjiv Kumar, Dean Academic 01285-260146 146
Finance Officer
01285-260103 103
AR, Finance Branch
. 01285-260203 203
Finance Branch
Consultant (Internal Audit) 01285-260118 118
Section Officer, Finance Branch
01285-260119 119
Assistant, Sh. Sanjay K. Singh
01285-260120 120
Controller of Examination 01285-260104 104
AR, Exam Branch
Examination 01285-260121 121
Branch S0, E B h
» EXam Branc 01285-260204 204




LDC, Exam Branch

01285-260122 122
R&S Section, Sh. Harsh Sharma
01285-260123 123
Librarian 01285-260105 105
Assistant Librarian, Sh. Vinod Kumar 01285-260150 150
Assistant Librarian, Sh. Naresh 01285-260151 151
Central Lib Kumar
entral Library B
Information Scientist, Ms. Vinita Malik 01285-260152 152
Central Library Circulation Counter 01285-260153 153
SPA, Sushil Kumar 01285-260154 154
Academic & AR, Academic & Council Branch
01285-260115 115
Council Branch Academic & Council Branch
01285-260116 116
Legal Branch Dr. Kulwant Singh Malik 01285-260117 117
XEN/OSD Infra
Infrastructure 01285-260124 124
Section JE Electrical
01285-260125 125
Estate and E & G A Section 01285-260126 126
General/ Store & |SQ, Store & Purchase
Purchase Section 01285-260127 127
Store & Purchase, GEM Inquiry
01285-260133 133
. AR, Establishment Branch
Establishment 01285-260130 130
Branch SO, Sh. Rajesh Singh
01285-260128 128
Sh. Rajesh Jangra
01285-260129 129
RTI Section RTI
01285-260131 131
IQAC IQAC
01285-260132 132
Security officer
Security Office 01285-260135 135
Reception, Admin Block
01285-260136 136
PRO/Rajbhasha | ndl Officer 01285-260137 137
Office Rajbhasha
01285-260138 138




PRO

01285-260139 139
Incharge, ICT Section 01285-260105 105

ICT Section Help Desk, ICT Section

01285-260250 250

STA, ICT Section

01285-260111 111
Dean Student Prof. Dinesh Kumar Gupta
Welfare 01285-260165 165
Deputy Dean Dr. Anand Sharma
Student Welfare 01285-260165 165
Provost Boys Prof. Satish Kumar
Hostel 01285-260158 158
Assistant Hostel | Dr. Tejpal Dhewa
Warden Boys 01285-260142 142
Hostel Attendant [Boys Hostel
Boys Hostel 01285-260177 177
Provost Girls Prof. Neelam Sangwan
Hostel 01285-260147 147
Hostel Attendant |Girls Hostel
Girls Hostel 01285-260178 178
Department of Law | Prof. Rajesh Malik

01285-260107 107
Department of Prof. Deepak Pant
Chemistry 01285-260159 159
Department of
Library and Prof. Dinesh Gupta 01285-260179 179
Information
Science
Department of Dr. Anand Sharma
Management 01285-260167 167
Studies
Department of Dr. Gunjan Goel
Microbiology 01285-260143 143
Department of Dr. Suneel Kumar
Physics and 01285-260157 157
Astrophysics
Department of Prof. Rajbir Singh Dalal
Political Science 01285-260166 166
Department of Dr. Manish Kumar
Geography 01285-260155 155
Department of Mr. Sachin
Commerce 01285-260171 171
Department of Prof. Ranvir Singh
Sanskrit 01285-260190 190
Department of Dr. Ranjan Aneja
Economics 01285-260175 175
Department of Prof. Ravinder Pal Ahlawat
Physical 01285-260168 168

Education and
Sports




Department of Dr. V. N. Yadav
Psychology 01285-260173 173
Department of Dr. Pawan Maurya
\Vocational Studies 01285-260140 140
and Skill
Development
Department of Dr. V. N. Yadav
Psychology 01285-260173 173
Dr. Promod Yadav

School of 01285-260170 170
Education Prof. Sarika Sharma

01285-260169 169
Department of Dr. Ranbir Singh
Hotel Management 01285-260156 156
and Tourism
Department of Dr. Rajesh Gupta
Mathematics 01285-260180 180
Department of Dr. Ashwani
Nutrition Biology 01285-260172 172
Department of Dr. Narender Parmar
History and 01285-260176 176
Archaeology
Reception Reception Academic Block |
Academic Block | 01285-260160 160
Reception Reception Academic Block Il
Academic Block Il 01285-260161 161
Reception Reception Academic Block IV
Academic Block IV 01285-260162 162




